

Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1105400

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15				
Name:			Spot Description:				
Address 1:							
Address 2:			F6	eet from North /	South Line of Section		
City:	State: Z	ip:+	Fe	eet from East /	West Line of Section		
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from	Nearest Outside Section C	Corner:		
Phone: ()			□ NE □ NW	V □SE □SW			
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:	, Long:			
Name:				(e.g. xx.xxxxx)	(e.gxxx.xxxxx)		
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27	NAD83 WGS84			
Purchaser:			County:				
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name:	W	ell #:		
	e-Entry	Workover	Field Name:				
	_		Producing Formation:				
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ D&A	☐ SWD	∐ SIOW ∏ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:				
	GSW	Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth:	Plug Back Total D	epth:		
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	dow	Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Se	et and Cemented at:	Feet		
☐ Cathodic ☐ Other (Co	ore. Expl., etc.):		Multiple Stage Cementing	Collar Used? Yes	No		
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well I			If yes, show depth set:				
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, c	cement circulated from:			
Well Name:			feet depth to:	w/	sx cmt.		
Original Comp. Date:							
Deepening Re-perf	J	ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Managemer	nt Plan			
Plug Back	Conv. to G		(Data must be collected from to				
Commingled	Permit #		Chloride content:	ppm Fluid volume	: bbls		
Dual Completion			Dewatering method used:_				
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if	hauled offsite:			
ENHR	Permit #:						
GSW	Permit #:		Operator Name:				
			Lease Name:				
Spud Date or Date R	eached TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec	TwpS. R	East West		
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County:	Permit #:			

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY									
Confidentiality Requested									
Date:									
Confidential Release Date:									
Wireline Log Received									
Geologist Report Received									
UIC Distribution									
ALT I II Approved by: Date:									

Page Two



Operator Name:				Lease I	Name: _			Well #:		
Sec Twp	S. R	East	West	County	:					
INSTRUCTIONS: Shopen and closed, flow and flow rates if gas to	ring and shut-in press o surface test, along v	ures, whet vith final c	ther shut-in pre hart(s). Attach	essure reac extra shee	hed stati t if more	c level, hydrosta space is neede	tic pressures, bod.	ottom hole temp	erature, fluid re	ecovery,
Final Radioactivity Lo files must be submitte						gs must be ema	liled to kcc-well-	ogs@kcc.ks.go	v. Digital electi	ronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		Ye	es No			J	on (Top), Depth		Samp	
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	Ye	es No		Nam	e		Тор	Datum	1
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Ye								
List All E. Logs Run:										
				RECORD	Ne					
	0: 11.1					ermediate, product		" 0 1	T 15	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		e Casing (In O.D.)	Weig Lbs.		Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Pe Additive	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	# Sacks	Used		Type and	Percent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing	Top Detterm									
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										
1 lug 0 li 20 lio										
Did you perform a hydrau	ulic fracturing treatment of	on this well?	•			Yes	No (If No, s	kip questions 2 a	nd 3)	
Does the volume of the t			_		-		= ` `	kip question 3)		
Was the hydraulic fractur	ing treatment information	n submitted	to the chemical of	disclosure re	gistry?	Yes	No (If No, f	ill out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot			D - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf				cture, Shot, Ceme			Depth
						(_	
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:		Packer A		Liner Run:				
		0017111		. dono. 7		[Yes N	0		
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or EN	HR.	Producing Meth	nod:	g 🗌	Gas Lift (Other (Explain)			
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gra	avity
DIODOCITI	01.05.040			4ETUOD 05	001451	TION		DDODUCT	ONLINITED (A)	
DISPOSITION Solo	ON OF GAS: Used on Lease		N Open Hole	∥ETHOD OF ☐ Perf.			nmingled	PRODUCTION	ON INTERVAL:	
	bmit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		(Submit		mit ACO-4)			

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion					
Operator	OXY USA Inc.					
Well Name	HENTSCHEL C 2					
Doc ID	1105400					

All Electric Logs Run

SPECTRAL DENSITY DUAL SPACED NEUTRON
ARRAY COMPENSATED TRUE RESISTIVITY
MICROLOG
BOREHOLE COMPENSATED SONIC ARRAY



1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03916 A

DATE OF 8-31-12 DISTRICT 17/7					NEW						
CUSTOMER Oxy USA							hel ""	#	2	WELL NO.	AN Se
					COUNTY	Morto		STATE	15	ishigo, attro per	Tetteo
CITY	stago purchi is.	STATE	T = 1 .576	and one of the second	SERVICE C		aling ent a list	ol so do signida	what,	1001	
Grade Westernamen Lat.		2 .1			The state of the s	-	Charlet, E	1012, 30	2/11	w, VION	N
							SUFFEE		DATE	AM TII	AF
EQUIPMEN	EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMEN				JIPMEN I #	HRS	TRUCK CALL	100 MARCH - 100 MARCH - 410 AUG	7-/2	THE RESTRICT THE PERSON NAMED IN	5
34774	14	33021	14	1982	7	14	ARRIVED AT	0 1		AM 700	
acceptance equipment and		19883	1	1956		1	START OPER	0	1-12	AM Table	
70897	14	House to Low down - " who	Application	Id gardy a	aria, come sopre	o ol must	FINISH OPER	ATION 9-1	-12	PM-COOL	
19570	1	RETER TO SEE TO SEE THE SEE					RELEASED	9-1-		AM 900	
		est Og.	OV A TURN	I THE GITT	it magnific	FONED	MILES FROM	STATION TO	WELL	75	e bos
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	CISCHING TO 12	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	Γ AND SEI	RVICES US	ED	UNIT	(WELL OWNE	A, OPERATOR,		RACTOR OR AG	a blevi
CL101		-: 1						/3	10 gg	7951	50
	A-Con B		d test		- 1 de 1	115	570	15	95		11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
CLIDZ	CelloF/a		,		***************************************	16	2011	2	78	1636	54
CC130	C-51	KE				16	87	18	18	1631	25
£101		guig ment Milege	masil ji s	N I y		mi	300	5	25	1575	
CEZ40		+MIXA Chesse	or brus le	and a real		mi	870	1	05	913	50
E113	Bulle D	Peliven Chance	rife Nati Tier	The Real Property		ton	2014	1	20	2416	80
CEZOT	Death C	have-	1.00%	301114716		EA	1		1 01 6	1125	a
CE 504	Plue Con	tamer Ches			A PART OF THE PART	CA	/	The Title Test	A. 1	187	50
E100	PULLUR	M/ege	(+ 1) · · · ·	ATTEMPTO	1930	mi	75	3	19	239	25
5003	Service So		ra den-un			CA	1	Libeidi.	1 15 1	131	25
5003	Z"Pogos	FF Rental	u 1 - 9	i.	100 0 10897	hr	1	day now in 19	g ha	225	00
CE409	Addition	Stage Change	icaster -	SOULE ST		nr	1	1.	900	1620	00
ec/65	5/00/055	LCM	157		1	16	360	3	94	1418	40
CF253	Guide Sh					1 82	/	n_a/%_d(V)	16. X	285	00
CF 1453	Flagger	Insert				12	1	44.0	-	210	00
CF4405	Centraliza					- 54	15	108	75	1631	25
CF4109	Ston Colla	lig	arg er			EA ION	7	A Signer	13 11	ME	00
CF 9109	2701/00/10	Jerry Life Services				187	/	OUD TO	TAI.	75	
CH	EMICAL / ACID D	DATA:		AP LOC SEI LEASEA MA MAXIMO	ATION/DEP RVICE & EQU TERIALS	Libe	t-schetax		20 20	35586	43
7 178 A 130 E 5700	22 - 12 12 12	MONALUL TO THE		TASK	0102		ELEN	ENT 302	15 3 a rds	contractors to the second seco	Alegania g W
15				PROJEC	T#_//5	1363	_CAPEX / OF	EX - Circle o	ne		



1717/1011

PRE	SSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE Phone 620-624-2277			TICKE	T NO. 1717	03	716	
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		\$ AMOUN	Т
CE503	Derrick Change		EA	1			225	00
CF 4556	Comet Basket	/	CA	1			787	50
CF405	87/8 STARE TOO!		24	1			7125	
CC165	Derrick Charge Commet Trasket 874 Strase Teal Stop Loss Porlymer		gal	840	4	50	3780	0
	W.							



Cement Report

	Libera	i, Kansas								
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			Lease No. Date & -31-/2							
Lease Hentschel C				Well # 2	Well # 2 Service Receipt					
Casing 8	5/4	Depth 138	/	County Morton State			tale KS	KS		
Job Type Z	42		Formation			Legal Description	8-33-4	2		
		Pipe D				Perforating	Data	Cement D		
Casing size	85/8 %	24#	Tubing Size			Shots/F	't	Lead 295	sk A-lon	
Depth 13	90	aga a Gaarlaga - Gandra an Anna Anna Angaraga an anna ann ann ann ann ann ann ann	Depth 55, 44/		From	T	O	2,41 F43-5/2 W. 11608-5/2	8-3 Get-8	
Volume 8	56/5		Volume		From	T	o	12.17	4 138#	
Max Press	RM		Max Press		From	T	o .	Tail in		
Well Conne	ction 8 Say		Annulus Vol.		From	T				
Plug Depth	1339		Packer Depth		From	T	O	~ .		
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Service Log	9		
230						Anne	Ch Loe	Su	n with due for the other common the contract con	
2330						Sofel	Melly.	Pa Up		
500						Rig Mes	asing			
900						Circula	te w/nz			
1050						Hook U	TO BES			
1100	2000		1.0	1.0		Pressor	e Test			
1110	200		20	4.0		Pum 5	top 1055 1	Lymer		
1170	300		79	4.0		Pom Len	of cont &	12.14		
1140	400		32	4.0		Pump Tow	1 cmt@1	3.8#		
1155						Dron 1	May -Wa	shulp		
1200	900		85	4.0		Dis	nluce	COMUD		
1230	1400		,/	1		Land	Plu-Flow	A Held		
1300	850		40	3.0		OPEN	V DV	Tool		
1300			60	3.0		Cricola	ete Mig			
1600							11 101	365		
1670	2000		1.0	1.0		P10550	re Sest			
1630	700		118	5.0		Permy 0	mt @ 12	#		
1455						Poor	Ploz-Wa Place	ship		
1700	300		43	5.0		Dis	place	/		
1710	500		10	3.0						
1715	1500		d	1,				N Tool		
1730							Complete			
1800	1500						Te	Sted Casi	y-OK	
Service Uni	13.	74	70897-19570	33021-19	7883	M827-1986				
Driver Nam		Murc	Eddie	Victor		JULIAN				

JEFF. KAL Customer Representative

Station Manager Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.



PASICSM 1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129

FIELD SERVICE TICKET 1717 03756

D	ENERGY PRESSURE PUM		oral, Kansas one 620-624-2			DATE	TIOUST NO	Section of	
DATE OF	1/-	1711	7 1990 bile 301	NEW WELL	OLD F	PROD INJ	TICKET NO	CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:	Custon tentos
JOB 9/4	01/2	DISTRICT ////	1508 H 191 - 1	LEASE	VELL	last	11	WELL NO.	Topmen All San
CUSTOMER	Xy Vo		tens (temperature)	111	Ma	VUI		A VELL INO.	i eons
ADDRESS	/	But it is a sure of the sure o		COUNTY	<u> </u>	100	STATE	2	Credit I
CITY	Name of the	STATE	, erg / r. erbw henn	SERVICE CF	REW K	oyce,	Soliai	1	edi lu
AUTHORIZED B	TUCK			JOB TYPE:	PTO	4 2	42	in his reference as	es Lion
EQUIPMENT		EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALL	.ED D	ATE AM T	IME
19886	3	f 6 January or 100	A COLUMN PAGE	The total of the state of the		ARRIVED AT	JOB	AM 4	:30
3/2/339	726 8	on demonstrate to 16	9 8 5 7 1 7 8 7 F 9 F 9	na Paris Stylen i men	TO SERVE	START OPER	RATION	AM 5	50
30464 34	476	F va green model and	190,	N. Carrer Miles	A banks	FINISH OPER	RATION	AM)/C	>:30
With the state of	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	100 100 100 C20	1500 5 100	HARAMAN TAN AND AND AND		RELEASED	THE WIFE	AM /	00
Are symmetric than 1	o Inané so Jeval	una de las locabées de la cayla de	184 T 1843/1-12		o was	MILES FROM	STATION TO WE		ea ons
become a part of th	is contract withou	l of and only those terms and ut the written consent of an o	fficer of Basic Ene	rgy Services LP.		(WELL OWNE	R, OPERATOR, CO	NTRACTOR OR A	AGENT)
REF. NO.	obstant A	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVICE	S USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOU	INT
CL103	60/40	NOZ	be Usher or to to	Pear voluste u no	SK	190	90	1/10	00
10.200	Comout	Gel la colo	TOLL CREW 1340 L	Mary - 10 to	16	368		9 62	-
FINI	Heavy	n Chorice	ach,	5-2 6	Mi	320		9 25	
TE DUD	Bland	ing & Mixin	10 C 10 VC	0	51	190	5 25		
E113	BOLL	Dativerd	of Courty		Tim	544	12		
CE707	Dodh	Charal 10	101 +02	m	4/hr	-//		1125	
E100	Pickup	M. logge	2299BX4 12 1	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	mi	70	310		
5003	Servic	e Superjuis	07	Asia (Maria Maka)	EA	- \	come so han kon ex	131	25
T105	Cement	Data Acq.	+05000		EA		- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	412	50
latera se diace. Ant se	A	PLOCATION/DEPT.	LIBECAP		02□	L Dameida		198 s	nd team
		EASEWELL/FAC_He	entschel c	1-2		20071-015	10 31 27010 3 100	20 11 11 11 11 W	
		AXIMO/WSM#	nswale am et no	ELEMENT302	3	2 4 2 9 1		ica hin a ma sh	Mis a of
TOTAL TOTAL CONTROL OF THE		ROJECT # 11543		X / OPEX - Circle			Taxon a	14 - 15 - 10 P.O.	following:
		PO/BPA		UNSUPPORTED		100	n ner ber tsl	s facilitative is	Ous on
	P	RINTED NAME ZAL	214 ZION	aria ilba	10 9				
	SI	GNATURE:	v that these Service	s/Materials have been rec	eiv	of the b		edition or filler	No N
T - 38088	12 14 15 5 5 FO	507 E H.H. (10)		The American as seeing	111	DE 12 DE 12			
CLI	EMICAL / ACID D	ΔΤΔ·					SUB TOTA	15540) 4º
CH	LIVIICAL / ACID L	WILL SOME AND SHADE SHE	The state of the s	SERVICE & EQUI	PMFNT	%TA	X ON \$	70070	0
1 1 1 1 1 1	n tena napa an	en el test décire	12.00 of 1981 and	MATERIALS	. IVILIAI		X ON \$		(BD VCIS
	10. 1 (21 H2 H NO2) 21 1	1896		Company of the control of the contro	4 100		TOTA	AL .	

SERVICE REPRESENTATIVE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

(B)	BASIC
	ENERGY SERVICES

	Libera	ıl, Kansas	-				Cement Report
Customer	XUIX	A		Lease No.	de timotir cupitico e progetir consistence de se e projección e consentrativo de la consentración de consentrativo de la consentración de la conse	Date	8-4-12
Lease/fullsche/				Well #	/	Service Receip	t
Casing	1	Depth		County //	Hon	State	
Job Type 7	TA		Formation	- finds	Legal De	escription 8-3	3-42
		Pipe [Data		Perfo	rating Data	Cement Data
Casing size			Tubing Size			hots/Ft	Lead 190 8X 60/40 POZO 15.
Depth			Depth		From	То	60/40 POECE 13
Volume			Volume		From	То	1.50 7.50
Max Press			Max Press		From	To	Tail in
Well Connec	ction		Annulus Voi.		From	То	
Plug Depth			Packer Depth		From	То	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Service	Log
04:30			1		on Loc,	Spottruc.	KS, R. U. Saftynl
05:50		110	10	4	HZOS	pacer (a).	14841
06:01		110	0	4	Strik	100 × 60/4	1 POZ 36 CCC 13,5
96:06		Ø	27	4	4/20		
06:17			14		Shot DE	own, 100)H
10:31		1020			Psi te	5+	
10:46		8			Rel Ps	1	
11:02		110	10	4	420	(a) 390'	
11:04		110	0	4	Mix 50	DSX (0/3/6	*
11:09		Ø	14		Finished	MIXING	02 HZO
11:10			Z		Shot Do	own Toc)
11:58		40	5		Plugat	60'	
17:07		10	5		+1091	nouse	
12:12					Washi	P to t	1+
17:30					200	Complet	0
Comice Hei	· local	4	20177	79N71	OAISI	11 200	114
Service Unit	101	inz 8	39223 72.0	39926	3046	= 0 : = /	
<u> </u>	2 / / 1		12.00	n	1	- Che June	11/ 20/2
(edd	HARP			bono :	Boundt	//	hert AMIZ
Custome	r Represe	ntative	Sta	tion Manag	er	Cem	enter Taylor Printing, Inc.

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Sam Brownback, Governor

Mark Sievers, Chairman Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

December 19, 2012

LAURA BETH HICKERT OXY USA Inc. 5 E GREENWAY PLZ PO BOX 27570 HOUSTON, TX 77227-7570

Re: ACO1 API 15-129-21941-00-00 HENTSCHEL C 2 NE/4 Sec.08-33S-42W Morton County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, LAURA BETH HICKERT